
CLASSIC TRACKS TARGA RALLY
Llandysul Motor Club - 28th May 2023

OVERALL POSITIONS AT MC2

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Fails Time Pos Cls Pos

7 Ethan Davies Daniel Jones Ford Puma E 1:16 1

22 Jamie Jones Craig Baker Ford Escort E 1:35 2 1 0:19 0:19

6 Dan Morris Elin Adams-Lewis Ford Puma E 1:48 3 2 0:32 0:13

1 Cadog Davies Michael Jones Toyota Corolla E 1:48 4 3 0:32 0:00

18 Owain Rowlands Hefin Jones Mazda MX5 E 1:51 5 4 0:35 0:03

16 Dafydd-Sion Lloyd Dion Lewis Proton Satria Geo E 1:52 6 5 0:36 0:01

8 Huw Morris Natasha Morris Ford Focus E 1:52 7 6 0:36 0:00

14 Steve Knibbs Gerwyn Barry Proton Satria E 1:53 8 7 0:37 0:01

13 Mathew Davies Arfon Griffiths Ford Escort E 1:57 9 8 0:41 0:04

15 Dewi Davies Nathan Davies Vauxhall Astra E 2:00 10 9 0:44 0:03

28 Kieran Price Robbie Pugh MG ZR E 2:09 11 10 0:53 0:09

27 Eilir Williams Owen Davies Proton Satria E 2:39 12 11 1:23 0:30

2 Andy Davies Owen Rowclife Mazda MX5 E 2:46 13 12 1:30 0:07

4 Mike Roberts Justin Davies Ford Escort E 2:53 14 13 1:37 0:07

11 Daniel Williams Shaun Richards BMW 318Ti E 2:58 15 14 1:42 0:05

10 Damian Summerfield Richard Hughes Proton Satria E 2:59 16 15 1:43 0:01

31 William Mains Clare Hookham Vauxhall Astra S 3:02 17 1 1:46 0:03

26 Daniel James Ben Duke Mazda MX5 E 3:03 18 16 1:47 0:01

41 Jonathan Davies Ioan Lloyd Proton Satria S 3:08 19 2 1:52 0:05

29 Joseph Thomas Aled Jones Rover 200 E 3:09 20 17 1:53 0:01

35 Joanna Bond-James Matthew Phillips MG ZR S 3:11 21 3 1:55 0:02

46 Shane Goddard Rhys Davies BMW 318 S 3:21 22 4 2:05 0:10

23 Dafydd Davies Sean Jones Ford Escort E 3:33 23 18 2:17 0:12

40 Dyfan Davies Dafydd Evans Nissan Micra S 3:35 24 5 2:19 0:02
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21 Daniel Owens Natasha Roberts Nissan Micra E 3:48 25 19 2:32 0:13

44 Gwilym Davies Callum James Peugeot 206 S 3:54 26 6 2:38 0:06

24 Marc Mayes Jason Davies Peugeot 206 GTi E 4:03 27 20 2:47 0:09

32 Gordon Meakins Rhys 'Smiley' Lewis Proton Satria S 4:09 28 7 2:53 0:06

54 Gethin Johnson Kirsty Rose Vauxhall Corsa Sport N 4:22 29 1 3:06 0:13

50 Justin Jones Steffan Davies Ford Escort S 4:30 30 8 3:14 0:08

65 Anthony Rees Conor Wilson Ford Puma N 4:36 31 2 3:20 0:06

49 Hywel Williams Josh Creffield Ford Escort S 4:39 32 9 3:23 0:03

68 Paul Lote-Wiliams Scott Lote-Williams Peugeot 206 GTi N 5:07 33 3 3:51 0:28

19 Bleddyn Thomas Sam Weller Ford Puma E 5:13 34 21 3:57 0:06

30 Hefin Owen Iwan Williams Ford Fiesta ST E 5:29 35 22 4:13 0:16

47 Wyn Spot Hughes Elgan Davies BMW Compact S 6:03 36 10 4:47 0:34

25 Huw Howells Richard Phillips Peugeot 205 GTi E 6:07 37 23 4:51 0:04

45 John Gethin Williams Garyl Evans Seat Ibiza S 6:27 38 11 5:11 0:20

53 Owain Thomas Martin Curzon Peugeot 205 N 6:33 39 4 5:17 0:06

75 Rebecca Clive Gareth Owen Proton Persona N 7:03 40 5 5:47 0:30

63 Andrew Rawstron Angharad Rees Honda Civic N 7:16 41 6 6:00 0:13

58 Kieran James Gethin James Peugeot 206 N 7:27 42 7 6:11 0:11

71 Cerian Jones Chloe Evans Toyota Yaris N 7:50 43 8 6:34 0:23

38 Max Jones Debbie Evans Nissan Micra S 7:51 44 12 6:35 0:01

51 Peter Olliffe Christian Parry Volvo 940 N 8:20 45 9 7:04 0:29

66 Megan Wyn Williams Andrew Davies Nissan Micra N 8:30 46 10 7:14 0:10

20 Tomos Evans Gareth Evans Ford Ka E 12:23 47 24 11:07 3:53

56 Jamie Haynes Martin Haynes Vauxhall Corsa N 17:41 48 11 16:25 5:18
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48 Scott Mayes Arwel Thomas Ford Puma S 1 3:56 49 13

55 Colin Evans Harri Evans BMW 318Ti N 1 5:18 50 12

33 Dilwyn John Henri Cynwyl Ford Puma S 1 14:22 51 14

59 Benjamin Jones Iolo Clement Peugeot 205 N 1 15:26 52 13

67 Keneth Drew Craig Drew Ford Cortina N 1 22:15 53 14

73 Dylan Davies Tudur Williams Vauxhall Astra N 3 11:24 54 15

69 Nia Evans Barry Jones Nissan Micra N 3 11:53 55 16

52 Ben Saunders Mark Stainton Proton Satria N 3 20:20 56 17

60 Kris Clifford Nathan Rees Ford Focus N 5 3:36 57 18

42 Dan Reeves Tia James Ford Focus S 5 37:01 58 15

37 Josh Clark David Marchant BMW Compact S 10 2:15 59 16
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